
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:469
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOS
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether financial assistance has been provided to any Non-Governmental Organisation (NGOs) for various schemes sponsored by his Ministry in Narmada and Bharuch districts of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years;

(c) the details of NGOs which have been provided the said financial assistance along with the details of work done by these NGOs;

(d) whether the Government has conducted review of the said work; and

(e) if so, the outcome of the said review?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI P. BALRAM NAIK)

(a) and (b) No Grants-in-aid has been released to any Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) under various schemes of the Ministry in Narmada and Bharuch districts of Gujarat during the last three years.

(c) to (e) Do not arise.
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